www.assamcancercarefoundation.org 

RFP Processing Fee 
(non-refundable) 

Rs 500/-(Rupees Five Hundred) to be submitted in the e procurement 
portal only( https://assamtenders.gov.in) Proof of payment to be 
provided with the Technical Bid. 

Bid Security/EMD Rs 25,000 (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand) only for each location. to be 
submitted in the e-procurement portal only ( 

(https://assamtenders.gov.in)(proof of payment to be provided with 

technical bid) 

Contract Period The shortlisted service provider shall be engaged for a period of 2 years